LEFORS BASEBALL PARK RENTAL AGREEMENT

Name of Renter:	
Address:	
Daytime F	Phone: Home Phone:
Date of Re	ental: Hours Needed: Purpose:
Rules Regarding Use of Baseball Park	
1.	Rental rate is \$75.00 per day with use of lights or \$50.00 per day without use of lights.
2.	A rental contract must be signed by the person requesting the use of the Ballpark. The Ballpark will not be rented to anyone refusing to sign a contract.
3.	A \$250.00 deposit will be required and will not be refunded until the inside of the park as well as the outside of the park from curb to curb around the park is cleaned and inspected by a City employee.
4.	ABSOLUTELY NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES will be allowed in or around the Baseball Park. Failure to abide by this rule will result in immediate forfeiture of any security deposit.
5.	Any damages resulting from your use of the Baseball Park, backstop, fence, storage

- 5. Any damages resulting from your use of the Baseball Park, backstop, fence, storage facility, and dugouts will be repaired or replaced and charged to the person executing the rental agreement. The City reserves the right to seek all legal remedies available to recover any and all such damages.
- 6. All rules must be strictly adhered to in order to guarantee refund of the security deposit. Determination of the refund is to be determined in the sole discretion of the City Secretary, City Clerk, Mayor, or City Council.

The lessee/renter of the premises herein agrees to hold the City of Lefors together with any and all duly authorized representatives and employees of the City of Lefors harmless from any and all liability or responsibility for damage or injury which may occur to the person or property of any person occupying the Baseball Park pursuant to the Lefors Baseball Park Rental Agreement. The release of liability to the City of Lefors, its authorized representatives, employees and assigns is a full and final release of any and all liability for damages which may occur during the use and/or occupancy of the Baseball Park in Lefors, Texas by the renter and/or occupancy of the Civic Center building in Lefors, Texas by the renter and/or all persons who may occupy the Lefors Baseball Park during the term of the Rental Agreement.

I have read the above and foregoing rules for rental and usage of the Baseball Park in the City of Lefors and I hereby agree to abide by the terms and conditions contained therein. I understand that the City of Lefors will pursue all legal remedies available in order to recover for loss or damage to any property, fences, dugouts, or storage building during the time of usage of the Baseball Park.